

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1222

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “golf courses” and substitute “a person that owns a golf course”; and in the same line, after “County” insert “that meets certain requirements”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike “GOLF COURSE OR ORGANIZATION” and substitute “PERSON THAT OWNS AND OPERATES A GOLF COURSE”; in line 8, after the semicolon, insert “AND”; strike beginning with “OWNS” in line 9 down through “(4)” in line 10; in line 10, strike “GOLF COURSE WITH A”; and in line 16, strike “§ 11-513(B)(3)” and substitute “§ 11-513(B)(1)”.